

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1656, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): City of Chicago Heights, Illinois

Request: Approval of Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment

Goods or Services: Design and Construction Services of Pavement Rehabilitation Improvements along various roadways throughout the City of Chicago Heights

Location: City of Chicago Heights

Section: 16-REHAB-02-PV

Centerline Mileage: N/A

County Board District: 5

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period:

Fiscal Impact: \$650,000.00

Accounts: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully request approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment between Cook County and the City of Chicago Heights.

The City of Chicago Heights will be the lead agency for design and construction services of pavement rehabilitation improvements along various roadways throughout the City. The proposed Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment increases Cook County's participatory share of costs for construction and provides for reimbursement to the City of Chicago Heights.